Deputy Lieutenant Commissions

Deputy Lieutenant Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant for the County of Hertford (The Countess of Verulam) on Friday

Kathleen Veronica Belinis of Ware in the County of Hertford Roy David Button of Welwyn in the County of Hertford Stelio H Stefanou of Welwyn in the County of Hertford Jane Wentworth-Stanley of Ware in the County of Hertford Robert James Timothy Wilson of Letchworth Garden City in the County of Hertford (1291762)

Other Notices



COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to The London Gazette detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettesonline.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (1291753)

Bankrupt's Surname: COULTON

First Names: James Thomas

Description of bankrupt: Occupation Unknown, 6 Riley Avenue, Bootle, Merseyside L20 0BA

Court: LIVERPOOL COUNTY COURT

Court Matter: 947 of 2010

Date of First Meeting: 23 February 2011 at 10:00 am Place of First Meeting: The Official Receiver's Office, 2nd Floor,

Cunard Building, Pier Head, Liverpool L3 1DS Official Receiver: Amanda Elizabeth Burke

(1291763)

In the Matter of

CONCEPT VENUES LIMITED

(Company Number 3831969)

We hereby retract notice published in The London Gazette on 11 January 2011. This notice should not have appeared and is hereby retracted.

Registrar of Companies (1291754)

In the High Court of Justice No 6626 of 2010

CONNECT EAST LONDON LIMITED

(Company Number 05709676)

Registered Office: Bank House, 7 Shaw Street, Worcester WE1 3QQ Former Trading Address: Unit 15, Woodford Trading Estate, Southend Road, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 8HF

A meeting of creditors of the above-named company has been summoned by the Liquidator for purpose of agreeing the Liquidator's remuneration and disbursements.

The meeting will be held as follows:-

Date Wednesday 16 February 2011

Time 2:00 pm

Place Ward & Co, Bank House, 7 Shaw Street, Worcester WR1 3QQ Andrew William Shackleton (IP No. 9724), Liquidator, Ward & Co, Bank House, 7 Shaw Street, Worcester WR1 3QQ. Email: enquiries@ward-co.co.uk Telephone: 01905 25000.

(1291764)27 January 2011.

In the Blackpool County Court No 320 of 2010

GRAHAM CHARLES ABLETT (IN BANKRUPTCY)

A DRIVING INSTRUCTOR, OF 7 COLLEGE AVENUE, THORNTON CLEVELEYS, FY5 1NB AND FORMERLY CARRYING ON A BUSINESS WITH A PARTNER AS THE L FACTOR, UNIT 29, THE BLACKPOOL ENTERPRISE CENTRE, LYTHAM, BLACKPOOL, FY4 1EW BOTH IN LANCASHIRE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of creditors has been summoned by the trustee under section 314(7) of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of receiving the report of the trustee of the administration of the bankrupt's estate and fixing the remuneration of the trustee. The meeting will be held at 11.30 am on 24 February 2011 at the offices of KPMG LLP, 4 Lakeside, Festival Park, Stoke on Trent, ST1 5RY. Proxy forms must be lodged with me (together with a completed proof of debt form if you have not already lodged one) not later than 12.00 noon on 23 February 2011 to entitle you to vote by proxy at the meeting. Proxy and proof of debt forms are available from the above address upon request.

C J Nutting, Trustee

26 January 2011.

(1290099)

MISSING LANDLORD

William Doyle Romer-Orminston

Re: Ib and Ic West Street, Southgate, Crawley RH11 8AN
Would the above or anyone knowing the identity and whereabouts of the owner of the freehold title for the above property contact immediately

Legal Maze Leasehold Solicitors

Golden Cross House, 8 Duncanon Street, London WC2N 4JF (1291797)Tel: 08453038693 Email: info@legalmaze.co.uk

SOUTHERN REFURBISHMENT LIMITED

(Company Number 5684649)

Registered Office: Southern House, Sebastopol Road, Aldershot,

Hampshire GU11 1SG. Amendment to the following.

Passed 12 May 2010

At a General Meeting of the above-named Company. duly convened and held at Southern House, Sebastopol Road, Aldershot, Hampshire GU11 1SG, on 12 May 2010, at 9.00 am the following Resolution was passed:
That the Company is insolvent and unable to service its debts.

All Creditors of the above-named Company are required to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts or claims to the address above

Tο Further details: Andrew Higgins mail (1291755) southerngroup@btconnect.com

Notice under the Trustee Act 1925

THE STANDARD CHARTERED RETIREMENT INVESTMENT SCHEME ("THE SCHEME")

Notice to Creditors and Beneficiaries under Section 27 of the Trustee Act 1925

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 27 of the Trustee Act 1925 that the Trustee is winding-up the Scheme.

Any employee or former employee of Standard Chartered Bank, Chartered Trust plc, Autolease or American Express Ltd who believes that he or she was a member of the Scheme is requested to write to Julian Rose, Standard Chartered Bank, Group Pensions, 6th Floor, 1 Basinghall Avenue, London, EC2V 5DD, United Kingdom, to make a claim.

Claimants should provide their full name, address, date of birth and details of when they worked for an employer named above. If any other person believes they have a claim against or an interest in the Scheme, they are requested to write to the same address setting out full particulars of their claim before 31st March 2011. Please quote the Scheme name in all correspondence.

After this date, the Trustee will proceed to complete the wind-up of the Scheme and secure benefits for any remaining beneficiaries, having regard only to the claims and interests of which they have prior notice. The Trustee shall not be liable to any person of whose claims and demands they have not had notice.

Any person who has been contacted by the Trustee at their current address or has already made a claim and received a response need not re-apply to the Trustee.